Docket No.: 1050.701

			UNO 1850.701
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATEN [*]	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	* *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or convithereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark A. Lundgren Henry K. Shu		Name and address of re Name: The Boeing Con	eceiving party(ies):
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	mondinadios.	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ M	l erger	Street Address: 100 No	rth Riverside Plaza
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name		
Other Corrective Assignment to correpreviously recorded on Reel/ 013959/0098 Execution Date:	ect assignor, Frame:	City: Chicago	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60606
		Additional name(s) & address	e(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	• •		
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application,	the execution date of the ap	plication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Ade	ditional numbers attact	ned? □ Yes ☒ No	10410495
Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applicati	ions and patents involved:
Name: Brett L. Halperin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40,00
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to	
		Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 1055 W. 7th Street, Suite	1880	8. Deposit account number:	
		03-1366	
City: Los Angeles State: CA	A ZIP: 90017	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. 	ne foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
Brett L. Halperin	Bred	Help	November 5, 2003
Name of Person Signing	es including coveraba	Signature	Date
rotal number of page	es including cover she	et, attachments, and document	:

Docket No.: 1050.701

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	09-30-2003	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	IT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 06S1-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		NLY	Patent an	od Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	102544192	Y	<u> </u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark A. Lungren Henry K. Shu		Name and address of re Name: The Boeing Com	ceiving party(ies):	8. PTO
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		10/41 10/41
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			
Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 Nor	th Riverside Plaza	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	O'' China		3
☐ Other		City: Chicago	State: 112	ZIP-TOUGO
Execution Date: 03/19/2003		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Y	es 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patenIf this document is being filed toA. Patent Application No.(s)	1011	the execution date of the ap	plication is: April 9), 2003
4/11/2003 BRGUYENI 00000079 10410495	.00 ປP Additional numbers attac			
5. Name and address of party to vicencerning document should be	•	6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: Brett L. Halperin		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed - Any excest credited or debited to	ss or insufficiency sho deposit account	
		Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 1055 W. 7th St	treet, Suite 1880	8. Deposit account number:		
		03-1366		
City: Los Angeles	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 90017	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposi	it account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.		use THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is	a true copy
Brett L. Halperin	Breek 9	Halpen	April 9, 2003	
Name of Person Signin	•	grature	Date Date	
total nui	mber of pages including cover sh	eet, attachments, and document		

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin	1 1	Docket No. 1050.701
This is an A.	ssignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):	
⋈	United States of America rights, title of	and interest in the invention	
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the	invention	
☒	United States Patent Application Serie	al No. 10/410,495	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: April 9, 2003	
	United States Provisional Patent Appl	ication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the l	'nvention		
Inventors (a	TICS COVER AND EXTENDABLE BAFF	LE POR CONTAININATION CONTROL	
	Name	Address	
Mark A. Lu		4672 Feather River RD., Corona, CA 9288	30
Henry K. S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	28675 Vista LaDera, Laguna Niguel, CA 9	2677
		,	
,			
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
The Boein	g Company	100 North Riverside Plaza Chicago, IL 60606-1596	

REEL: 014106 FRAME: 0872

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1050.701

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Mark A. Lundgren	11116 LM, Oct. 16, 2003
Henry K. Shu	Jeny KAhn Oct. 16, 2003

[Page 2 of 3]

PATENT

REEL: 014106 FRAME: 0873

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 1050.701

	not necessary, it will be conside	Notarization ered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appea		
		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	, in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at ·		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		(4.2)
County of		
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
Before me personally appea	egoing instrument to be	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	, in the year
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at	egoing instrument to be day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at	egoing instrument to be day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of day of ared egoing instrument to be	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appea	egoing instrument to be day of day of ared egoing instrument to be	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 014106 FRAME: 0874

Page 2 of 3

(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	
Jnited States or PCT International J.S.C. Section 112, I acknowledge	application in the manner per the duty to disclose to the	plication is not disclosed in the pr provided by the first paragraph of United States Patent and Tradema
United States or PCT International U.S.C. Section 112, I acknowledge Office all information known to me Section 1.56 which became availab	l application in the manner pethe duty to disclose to the eto be material to patentable between the filing date of	plication is not disclosed in the provided by the first paragraph of United States Patent and Trademaility as defined in Title 37, C. F. Ithe prior application and the nation (Status)
United States or PCT International U.S.C. Section 112, I acknowledge Office all information known to me Section 1.56 which became availabor PCT International filing date of the	application in the manner pethe duty to disclose to the eto be material to patentable between the filing date of is application:	United States Patent and Tradema ility as defined in Title 37, C. F. I the prior application and the nation

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Form PTO-SB-01 (6-95) (Modified)

RECORDED: 11/05/2003

Patent and Trademark Office ES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

REEL: 014106 FRAME: 0875